

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Secretary, Ministry of Mass Media at No: 163, "Asidisi Medura", Kirulapona Mawatha, Polhengoda, Colombo 05. Invites sealed bids from the eligible and gualified bidders for the Infrastructure Development of "Asidisi Medura"

- 1. Works are as follows.
 - Infrastructure Development of "Asidisi Medura" The Construction Period is 175 Days.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through National competitive Bidding procedure.
- 3. Bidders should comply with the following eligibility criteria to qualify for award.
 - i. Valid business registration.
 - ii. ICTAD registration C2 and C3
 - iii. Average Annual volume of construction work performed in last 5 years should be at least Rs 243 Million
 - iv. Should have completed at least 41M worth of average annual turnover work during any of the last five years
- 4. A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased by the interested bidders on submission of a written application to the Secretary, Ministry of Mass Media at No: 163, "Asidisi Medura", Kirulapona Mawatha, Polhengoda, Colombo 05. on any working day from 9.00 a.m. to 2.00 pm from 03rd June 2021 until 23rd June 2021 upon payment of a non refundable fee of Rs 5000/=. The method of payment will be cash.
- 5. Sealed bids shall be deposited in the Tender Box available at the office of the Chief Accountant, Ministry of Mass Media at No: 163, "Asidisi Medura", Kirulapona Mawatha, Polhengoda, Colombo 05. Or send by registered post to The Secretary, Ministry of Mass Media at No: 163, Asidisi Medura, Kirulapona Mawatha, Polhengoda, Colombo 05. at the above address to reach him on or before 14.00 hrs on 25th June 2021 Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened immediately after closing. Bidders or their representatives may attend the bid opening.
- 6. The Bid shall be valid up to **91 calendar days** from the date closing of the Bid. Bid Security shall be valid up to 119 Days.
- 7. Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of Rs. 1,200,000/= obtained from a
 - Commercial Bank operated in Sri Lanka approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka.
 - o Insurance Company operated in Sri Lanka approved by the Insurance Board of Sri Lanka.
 - Constructions Guarantee Fund

Using the form for Bid Security (unconditional guarantee) included in Section 9, Standard Forms (Bid) or the Bidder can pay cash to Shroff of the Secretary, Ministry of Mass Media, "Asidisi Medura", Kirulapone Mawatha, Polhengoda, Colombo 05.

- 8. Pre-Bid meeting will be held at 10.00 hrs on 16th June 2021
- 9. For further details please contact **The Chief Accountant, Ministry of Mass Media at No: 163, "Asidisi Medura", Kirulapona Mawatha, Polhengoda, Colombo 05.** Telephone No: 071 0382040

Secretary Ministry of Mass Media, No: 163, Asidisi Medura, Kirulapona Mawatha, Polhengoda, Colombo 05.

COIOIIIDO US.

Date: 03rd June 2021